FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissione		01-26-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies) David L. CHAIKEN Stuart H. GANNES Daniel K. HARDEN Branko LUKIC Misha PAVEL Burt R. WOLDER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	1. 17.01 010 1411 ; 2001	2. Name and address of received a second structure of the second structure of	
 Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 15, 2000 October 10, 2000 November 14, 20 January 8, 2001 October 16, 2000 	0 000 0	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ N o
December 18, 20 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/128,448	ent number(s):	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
25/120,440	Additional numb	ers attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		e 6. Total number of applicatio and patents involved:	ns1
Julie E. Stein KENYON & KENYON 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 70 Washington, DC 20005	00	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed Ø Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 	
		11-0600	
	9128448		age if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. Julie E. Stein (Reg. #43,158) Name of Person Signing		T USE THIS SPACE	<u> - 7-0 </u> Date

353856v1 (2685/5670)

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, David L. Chaiken of Menlo Park in the County of San Mateo and State of California and Stuart H. Gannes of Palo Alto in the County of Santa Clara and State of California and Daniel K. Harden of Palo Alto in the County of Santa Clara and State of California and Branko Lukic of Campbell in the County of and State of California and Misha Pavel of Portland in the County of Multhnoma and State of Oregon and Burt R. Wolder of Mendham in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to CLOSED TRAVEL GUIDE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on August 25, 2000 in application Serial No. 29/128,448, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

DOCKET NO. 2685/5670

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

David L. Chaiken

Date: 10/15/2000

United States of America

State of California)ss:

County of San Mater

On this 15th day of October 2020 L. Chaiken to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

LAURA E. DINGLER ion # 1115239 Commi colifornia ian Francisco County Expires Nov 3, 2000

)

)

Auch Ha

Stuart H. Gannes

Date: 10/10/00

United States of America

State of California)ss:

County of San Mateo

On this $10\frac{4}{12}$ day of 0cfobut, 15, before me personally came Stuart H. Gannes to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)



Notary Public

Dàniel K. Harden

Date: 14 Nov 2000

United States of America)State of CALIFORNIA)ss:County of SAN MATEO)



On this $\underline{14^{+4}}$ day of \underline{NOV} , \underline{NOV} , before me personally came Daniel K. Harden to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Anet E Logar Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0340

Branko Lukic

Date:	
United States of America)
State of)ss:
County of)

On this <u>day of</u> <u>day</u>

Notary Public



millen bur

Misha Pavel

Date: Oct - 16, 2000 United States of America) State of Oregen)ss: County of V(2 shington)

On this 16 day of 6, before me personally came Misha Pavel to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Gaarola. Hendrickson Notary Public



Burt R. Wolder

Date: 121800	
United States of America)
State of NJ.)ss:
County of Somerset)

On this $18^{\text{th}}_{\text{day of}}$ day of $200, 19^{\text{th}}_{\text{total}}$, before me personally came Burt R. Wolder to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

by Public

JACQUELINE A. SOBON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2005

340715v1